503211043 03/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3257658

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/25/2014	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHILDCRAFT EDUCATION CORP.	04/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHILDCRAFT EDUCATION, LLC	
Street Address:	W6316 DESIGN DRIVE	
City:	GREENVILLE	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 54942	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6694893
Patent Number:	6171173
Patent Number:	6352382
Patent Number:	D470320
Patent Number:	D471730
Patent Number:	6176637

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)273-5198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-273-3500
Email: nakees@gklaw.com

Correspondent Name: NICHOLAS A. KEES; GODFREY & KAHN, S.C.

Address Line 1: 780 N. WATER STREET

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	009316-0994	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS A. KEES	
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas A. Kees/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2015	

PATENT 503211043 REEL: 035122 FRAME: 0657

Total Attachments: 4 source=merger#page1.tif source=merger#page2.tif source=merger#page3.tif source=merger#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 035122 FRAME: 0658 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CHILDCRAFT EDUCATION, INC.", A NEW YORK CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CHILDCRAFT EDUCATION, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "CHILDCRAFT EDUCATION, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2014, AT 1:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2014.

5501105 8100M

140370466

AUTHENTACATION: 1235039

DATE: 03-24-14

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEBATRK REEL: 065322 FRAME: 0659

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:25 PM 03/24/2014 FILED 01:58 PM 03/24/2014 SRV 140370466 - 5501105 FILE

State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of Foreign Corporation into Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
Second: The name of the foreign corporation being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company is Childcraft Education, Inc.
The jurisdiction in which the foreign corporation was formed is New York
Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities.
Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is:
Fifth: The merger is to become effective on April, 25th 2014
Sixth: The Agreement of Merger is on file at W6316 Design Drive, Greenville W1 54942
a place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.
Seventh: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company, on request without cost, to any member or stockholder of the constituent entities.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 03 day of 18 , A.D. 2014. By:
Authorized Person
Name: Kevin Baehler
Print or Type

TRADEMARK
REEL: 065322 FRAME: 0666



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF "CHILDCRAFT EDUCATION,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MAY, A.D.

2014, AT 3:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

5501105 8100

140669796

AUTHENTICATION: 1387622

DATE: 05-20-14

TRPADEBANK REEL: 085322 FRAME: 0669

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:16 PM 05/20/2014 FILED 03:16 PM 05/20/2014 SRV 140669796 - 5501105 FILE

RECORDED: 03/00/2015

State of Delaware Certificate of Correction of a Limited Liability Company to be filed pursuant to Section 18-211(a)

1.	The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Childcraft Education, LLC				
2.	of State of Dela	ware on March 24, 2	was filed by the Secretary 114, and that said Certificate requires of the Limited Liability Company Act.		
3.	The inaccuracy	The inaccuracy or defect of said Certificate is: (must give specific reason)			
	In Article being merge Education,	ed is incorrectly	of the foreign corporation stated as Childcraft		
4.	The Certificate i	s hereby corrected to read	ac follows:		
***·	Second: The	e name of the fore	eign corporation being Limited Liability Company		
IN V	VITNESS WHER	EOF, the undersigned hav	ve executed this Certificate on		
	the 20th	day of May	, A.D. <u>2014</u> .		
			By: Ka		
			Authorized Person		
		ĵ	Name: Kevin Baehler		
		•	Print or Type		

TRADEBANK REEL: 065322 FRAME: 0662